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MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH 
 

 
M.V. Circular #494.  Victoria, B.C.     October 9th, 1952 
 
To:  All Officials Issuing Licences, etc., under the “Motor-vehicle Act” 
 
 For your information quoted hereunder are the allotments of 1953 motor-vehicle, motor-cycle, 
motor-dealer, and trailer plates and Class “A”, “B” and “C” Chauffeur’s Badges:- 
  
 Passenger Tabs Commercial Tabs 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford 3,500 140001 – 143500 1,500 412501 – 414000 
Alberni 3,400 143501 – 146900  1,000 414001 – 415000  
Ashcroft 400 146901 – 147300  300 415001 – 415300  
Atlin 50 147301 – 147350  50 415301 – 415350  
Barkerville 150 147351 – 147500  125 415351 – 415475  
Burns Lake 1,100 147501 – 148600  1,100 415476 – 416575  
Chilliwack 5,500 148601 – 154100 1,700 416576 – 418275 
Clinton 250 154101 – 154350  250 418276 – 418525  
Courtenay 4,000 154351 – 158350 1,500 418526 - 420025 
Cranbrook 3,100 158351 – 161450  1,700 420026 – 421725 
Creston 1,100 161451 – 162550 800 421726 – 422525  
Duncan 3,700 162551 – 166250  1,400 422526 – 423925  
Fernie 1,200 166251 – 167450  600 423926 – 424525  
Ganges 300 167451 – 167750  175 424526 – 424700  
Golden 725 167751 – 168475  425 424701 – 425125 
 (Field) 125 168476 – 168600  75 425126 – 425200  
Grand Forks 650 168601 – 169250  500 425201 – 425700 
Greenwood 250 169251 – 169500  225 425701 – 425925 
Kamloops 3,300 169501 – 172800  1,800 425926 – 427725 
Kaslo 200 172801 – 173000  150 427726 – 427875 
Kelowna 4,000 173001 – 177000  1,800 427876 – 429675 
Lillooet 250 177001 – 177250  75 429676 – 429750   
 (Bralorne)  250 177251 – 177500 75 429751 – 429825 
Merritt 400 177501 – 177900  300 429826 – 430125  
Mission  2,500 177901 – 180400  1,200 430126 – 431325 
Nanaimo 6,000 180401 – 186400 2,200 431326 – 433525 
Nelson 2,500 186401 – 188900  1,200 433526 – 434725 
 (Castlegar) 500 188901 – 189400  350 434726 – 435075 
 (Salmo) 350 189401 – 189750  200 435076 – 435275 
New Denver 300 189751 – 190050  225 435276 – 435500 
 (Nakusp) 250 190051 – 190300  225 435501 – 435725 
New Westminster 21,000 190301 – 211300  5,000 435726 – 440725 
 (Cloverdale) 4,000 211301 – 215300  1,500 440726 – 442225 
 (Haney) 2,500 215301 – 217800  800 442226 – 443025 
Oliver 1,100 217801 – 218900  600 443026 – 443625 
Penticton 3,200 218901 – 222100  1,500 443626 – 445125 
 (Summerland) 700 222101 – 222800  350 445126 – 445475   
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 Passengers Commercials 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Pouce Coupe 1,600 222801 – 224400  2,400 445476 – 447875 
Powell River 1,400 224401 – 225800  550 447876 – 448425  
Prince George 2,300 225801 – 228100  1,900 448426 – 450325 
Prince Rupert 1,600 228101 – 229700  950 450326 – 451275  
Princeton 1,000 229701 – 230700  450 451276 – 451725 
Quesnel 1,000 230701 – 231700  900 451726 – 452625 
Revelstoke 600 231701 – 232300  350 452626 – 452975  
Rossland 700 232301 – 233000  200 452976 – 453175  
Salmon Arm 1,200 233001 – 234200  900 453176 – 454075  
Smithers 650 234201 – 234850 650 454076 – 454725 
Trail  3,600 234851 – 238450 1,300 454726 – 456025 
Vancouver 80,000 238451 – 318450 18,000 456026 – 474025 
Vernon 4,000 318451 – 322450 2,300 474026 – 476325  
 (Armstrong) 600 322451 – 323050 325 476326 – 476650 
 (Enderby) 400 323051 – 323450 325 476651 – 476975 
Victoria 40,000 100001 – 140000 12,500 400001 – 412500 
Williams Lake 550 323451 – 324000 650 476976 – 477625 
Victoria Stock Rm. 11,000 324001 – 335000 7,375 477626 – 485000 
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 TRACTORS - SEC. 5 TRAILERS 
 No. Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford  180 F   91 –   270 350  2101 –   2450 
Alberni 5 F   271 –   275  225 2451 –   2675 
Ashcroft 10 F   276 –   285  35 2676 –   2710 
Atlin 1 F   286 2 2711 –   2712  
Barkerville 2 F   287 –   288  10 2713 –   2722  
Burns Lake 25 F   289 –   313 50 2723 –   2772  
Chilliwack 360  F   314 –   673 785  2773 –   3557 
Clinton 2 F   674 –   675  25 3558 –   3582 
Courtenay 35  F   676 –   710 440 3583 –   4022 
Cranbrook 12 F   711 –   722  275 4023 –   4297 
Creston 150 F   723 –   872  110 4298 –   4407  
Duncan 55 F   873 –   927  395 4408 –   4802 
Fernie 5 F   928 –   932  70 4803 –   4872 
Ganges 20  F   933 –   952 25 4873 –   4897 
Golden 15 F   953 –   967  35 4898 –   4932 
Grand Forks 8 F   968 –   975  60 4933 –   4992 
Greenwood 7 F   976 –   982  26 4993 –   5018 
Kamloops 30 F   983 – 1012  215 5019 –   5233 
Kaslo 5 F 1013 – 1017   20 5234 –   5253  
Kelowna 95  F 1018 – 1112   350 5254 –   5603 
Lillooet 4  F 1113 – 1116   20 5604 –   5623  
     (Bralorne) —  5 5624 –   5628 
Merritt 10  F 1117 – 1126   50 5629 –   5678 
Mission 120  F 1127 – 1246   245  5679 –   5923 
Nanaimo 15 F 1247 – 1261 400 5924 –   6323 
Nelson 20 F 1262 – 1281 115 6324 –   6438  
     (Castlegar) 20  F 1282 – 1301   30 6439 –   6468 
     (Salmo) 20  F 1302 – 1321   30 6469 –   6498 
New Denver 10 F 1322 – 1331 20 6499 –   6518    
     (Naksup) 30  F 1332 – 1361   25 6519 –   6543 
New Westminster 60 F 1362 – 1421  1,300 6544 –   7843   
     (Cloverdale) 90  F 1422 – 1511   300 7844 –   8143 
     (Haney) 40  F 1512 – 1551   200 8144 –   8343 
Oliver 90 F 1552 – 1641 125 8344 –   8468  
Penticton 85 F 1642 – 1726 260 8469 –   8728  
     (Summerland) —    40 8729 –   8768 
Pouce Coupe 80 F 1727 – 1806 150 8769 –   8918  
Powell River 7 F 1807 – 1813 135 8919 –   9053 
Prince George 85 F 1814 – 1898 125 9054 –   9178 
Prince Rupert 20 F 1899 – 1918 80 9179 –   9258 
Princeton 3 F 1919 – 1921 110 9259 –   9368 
Quesnel 40 F 1922 – 1961 90 9369 –   9458 
Revelstoke 3 F 1962 – 1964 45 9459 –   9503 
Rossland 3 F 1965 – 1967 45 9504 –   9548 
Salmon Arm 95 F 1968 – 2062 115 9549 –   9663 
Smithers 50 F 2063 – 2112 38 9664 –   9701 
Trail 10 F 2113 – 2122 175 9702 –   9876 
Vancouver 10 F 2123 – 2132 3,100 9877 – 12976 
Vernon 100 F 2133 – 2232 275 12977 – 13251 
     (Armstrong) 100  F 2233 – 2332   50 13252 – 13301 
     (Enderby) 50  F 2333 – 2382   50 13302 – 13351 
Victoria 90 F       1 –     90 2,100 1 –   2100 
Williams Lake 10 F 2383 – 2392 30 13352 – 13381  
Victoria Stock Room 108 F 2393 – 2500 619 13382 – 14000  
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 Motorcycles Motor Dealers Motorcycle Dealers 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Abbotsford 35 1151 – 1185 35   141 –   175  
Alberni 30 1186 – 1215  35   176 –   210 1 6  
Ashcroft 10 1216 – 1225  5   211 –   215   
Atlin 2 1226 – 1227  3   216 –   218   
Barkerville 5 1228 – 1232  4   219 –   222   
Burns Lake 15 1233 – 1247  15   223 –   237 
Chilliwack 70 1248 – 1317 38 238 –   275 2 7 – 8  
Clinton 3 1318 – 1320   5   276 –   280  
Courtenay 65 1321 – 1385   45   281 –   325 
Cranbrook 65 1386 – 1450  50   326 –   375 1 9      
Creston 20 1451 – 1470  20   376 –   395 1 10  
Duncan 65 1471 – 1535  30   396 –   425   
Fernie 15 1536 – 1550  14   426 –   439   
Ganges 6 1551 – 1556    
Golden 10 1557 – 1566  23   440 –   462   
Grand Forks 20 1567 – 1586  10   463 –   472 1 11  
Greenwood 5 1587 – 1591  5   473 –   477  
Kamloops 55 1592 – 1646  40   478 –   517 1 12   
Kaslo 8 1647 – 1654  1 518   
Kelowna 175 1655 – 1829  35   519 –   553 1 13   
Lillooet 12 1830 – 1841  5   554 –   558   
     (Bralorne) 8 1842 – 1849   3   559 –   561 
Merritt 18 1850 – 1867  6   562 –   567  
Mission 45 1868 – 1912 35 568 –   602 
Nanaimo 90 1913 – 2002  50   603 –   652 1 14  
Nelson 25 2003 – 2027  45   653 –   697 1 15 
     (Castlegar) 25 2028 – 2052   
     (Salmo) 15 2053 – 2067   
New Denver 4 2068 – 2071  2   698 –   699    
     (Nakusp) 6 2072 – 2077   
New Westminster 310 2078 – 2387  100   700 –   799 2 16 – 17    
     (Cloverdale) 50 2388 – 2437   15   800 –   814 
     (Haney) 40 2438 – 2477   20   815 –   834 
Oliver 27 2478 – 2504  14   835 –   848 1 18  
Penticton 70 2505 – 2574  35   849 –   883 3 19 – 21  
     (Summerland) 10 2575 – 2584   
Pouce Coupe 40 2585 – 2624  50   884 –   933  
Powell River 30 2625 – 2654  12   934 –   945 
Prince George 33 2655 – 2687  33   946 –   978  
Prince Rupert 30 2688 – 2717  28   979 – 1006 1 22   
Princeton 15 2718 – 2732  14   1007 – 1020 1 23 
Quesnel 14 2733 – 2746  20   1021 – 1040  
Revelstoke 20 2747 – 2766  12   1041 – 1052  
Rossland 20 2767 – 2786  10   1053 – 1062 2 24 – 25  
Salmon Arm 25 2787 – 2811  15   1063 – 1077 1 26 
Smithers 18 2812 – 2829 18   1078 – 1095  
Trail 60 2830 – 2889 35   1096 – 1130  1 27 
Vancouver 1,400 2890 – 4289 550 1131 – 1680 10 28 – 37  
Vernon 80 4290 – 4369 55   1681 – 1735 2 38 – 39  
     (Armstrong) 10 4370 – 4379   
     (Enderby) 10 4380 – 4389   
Victoria 1,150       1 – 1150 140       1 –   140 5 1 – 5 
Williams Lake 10 4390 – 4399 12 1736 – 1747  
Victoria Stock Room  601 4400 – 5000 253 1748 – 2000 36 40 – 75  
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CHAUFFEUR’S BADGES 
 

 Class “A” Class “B” Class “C” 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Abbotsford 85   576 –   660  85   581 –   665   690   4001 –   4690 
Alberni 80   661 –   740  85   666 –   750   700   4691 –   5390  
Ashcroft 25   741 –   765  25   751 –   775   260   5391 –   5650  
Atlin 3   766 –   768  12   776 –   787  30   5651 –   5680  
Barkerville 3   769 –   771  13   788 –   800   55   5681 –   5735  
Burns Lake 56 772 –   827  70   801 –   870  700   5736 –   6435  
Chilliwack 110   828 –   937 40   871 –   910   1,350   6436 –   7785 
Clinton 20   938 –   957  20   911 –   930   165   7786 –   7950  
Courtenay 140   958 – 1097 90   931 – 1020   800   7951 –   8750 
Cranbrook 85  1098 – 1182  65 1021 – 1080   1,100   8751 –   9850  
Creston 35 1183 – 1217  15 1081 – 1095  425   9851 – 10275  
Duncan 110 1218 – 1327  65 1096 – 1160   800 10276 – 11075 
Fernie 100 1328 – 1427  15 1161 – 1175  500 11076 – 11575 
Ganges 10 1428 – 1437 12 1176 – 1187   50 11576 – 11625 
Golden 45 1438 – 1482   15 1188 – 1202   450 11626 – 12075  
Grand Forks 25 1483 – 1507  15 1203 – 1217   350 12076 – 12425  
Greenwood 20 1508 – 1527   4 1218 – 1221   140 12426 – 12565  
Kamloops 85 1528 – 1612  70 1222 – 1291   900 12566 – 13465  
Kaslo 15 1613 – 1627  5 1292 – 1296  130 13466 – 13595  
Kelowna 50 1628 – 1677  30 1297 – 1326   950 13596 – 14545  
Lillooet 35 1678 – 1712  48 1327 – 1374   275 14546 – 14820  
Merritt 18 1713 – 1730  12 1375 – 1386   200 14821 – 15020 
Mission 50 1731 – 1780 55 1387 – 1441    725 15021 – 15745 
Nanaimo 165 1781 – 1945  130 1442 – 1571   1,700 15746 – 17445 
Nelson 180 1946 – 2125  75 1572 – 1646  1,250 17446 – 18695 
New Denver 25 2126 – 2150  20 1647 – 1666   300 18696 – 18995 
New Westminster 420 2151 – 2570  260 1667 – 1926  3,900 18996 – 22895 
Oliver 30 2571 – 2600  20 1927 – 1946  400 22896 – 23295 
Penticton 110 2601 – 2710  65 1947 – 2011   800 23296 – 24095 
Pouce Coupe 90 2711 – 2800  45 2012 – 2056   1,500  24096 – 25595 
Powell River 65 2801 – 2865  85 2057 – 2141   375 25596 – 25970 
Prince George 50 2866 – 2915  80 2142 – 2221   1,500 25971 – 27470 
Prince Rupert 100 2916 – 3015 175 2222 – 2396  700 27471 – 28170 
Princeton 30 3016 – 3045  25 2397 – 2421  450 28171 – 28620 
Quesnel 45 3046 – 3090  20 2422 – 2441   700 28621 – 29320 
Revelstoke 20 3091 – 3110  22 2442 – 2463   250 29321 – 29570 
Rossland 15 3111 – 3125  20 2464 – 2483   110 29571 – 29680 
Salmon Arm 25 3126 – 3150  30 2484 – 2513   400 29681 – 30080 
Smithers 25 3151 – 3175  40 2514 – 2553   325 30081 – 30405 
Trail 115 3176 – 3290  100 2554 – 2653  900 30406 – 31305 
Vancouver 1,800 3291 – 5090 1,900 2654 – 4553 13,800 31306 – 45105 
Vernon 80 5091 – 5170 40 4554 – 4593   1,300 45106 – 46405  
Victoria 575       1 –   575 580       1 –   580  4,000        1 –   4000 
Williams Lake 30 5171 – 5200 35 4594 – 4628   350 46406 – 46755  

Victoria Stock Rm. 800 5201 – 6000  872 4629 – 5500  3,245 46756 – 50000 

George Lindsay, 
Superintendent of Motor Vehicles. 

 Per: 
G. Moore, Senior Clerk, 

Accounting & Statistics Division. 
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